



CAPX2020 - La Crosse MISO - WI Land, Line & Sub	Jan-15	Feb-15	Mar-15	Apr-15	May-15	Jun-15	Jul-15	Aug-15	Sep-15	Oct-15	Nov-15	Dec-15	Total
<b>Rate Base</b>													
CWIP	102,427,440	106,940,990	111,127,016	115,563,259	120,869,940	124,761,138	126,555,998	128,342,418	22,273,337	(0)	(0)	(0)	(0)
Plant In-Service	7,069,195	7,321,564	7,752,636	8,442,842	8,847,709	8,897,057	9,021,057	9,138,057	117,977,698	142,968,375	146,032,695	148,416,795	148,416,795
Less Accumulated Book Depreciation Reserve	4,064	4,591	5,118	5,826	6,969	8,382	9,851	11,391	103,073	311,362	548,564	790,198	790,198
Less Accumulated Deferred Taxes	(1,148,237)	(1,202,123)	(1,282,266)	(1,362,110)	(1,422,499)	(1,484,037)	(1,547,820)	(1,611,459)	624,190	6,019,716	12,337,891	18,771,417	18,771,417
<b>End Of Month Rate Base</b>	<b>110,640,808</b>	<b>115,460,086</b>	<b>120,156,801</b>	<b>125,362,384</b>	<b>131,133,179</b>	<b>135,133,850</b>	<b>137,115,024</b>	<b>139,080,543</b>	<b>139,523,772</b>	<b>136,637,297</b>	<b>133,146,241</b>	<b>128,855,179</b>	<b>128,855,179</b>
<b>Return on Rate Base</b>													
Debt Return	204,271	212,912	221,873	231,197	241,533	250,735	256,368	260,084	262,352	260,052	254,046	246,718	2,902,141
Equity Return	434,755	453,144	472,216	492,061	514,060	533,644	545,632	553,542	558,369	553,473	540,691	525,095	6,176,681
<b>Total Return on Rate Base</b>	<b>639,026</b>	<b>666,056</b>	<b>694,088</b>	<b>723,259</b>	<b>755,593</b>	<b>784,378</b>	<b>802,000</b>	<b>813,626</b>	<b>820,722</b>	<b>813,524</b>	<b>794,737</b>	<b>771,813</b>	<b>9,078,822</b>
<b>Income Statement Items</b>													
AFUDC Pre-Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Operating Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Property Taxes	10,003	10,003	10,003	10,003	10,003	10,003	10,003	10,003	10,003	10,003	10,003	10,003	120,035
Book Depreciation	527	527	527	708	1,143	1,413	1,469	1,539	91,682	208,289	237,202	241,634	786,669
Deferred Taxes	(105,198)	(53,885)	(80,144)	(79,843)	(60,389)	(61,538)	(63,783)	(63,639)	2,235,649	5,395,526	6,318,175	6,433,527	19,814,456
Gross Up for Income Tax	316,257	286,084	316,861	327,313	323,965	335,407	343,616	347,762	(1,445,323)	(3,915,749)	(4,643,204)	(4,741,690)	(12,148,702)
Less OATT Credit	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Income Statement Expense</b>	<b>221,588</b>	<b>242,729</b>	<b>247,247</b>	<b>258,180</b>	<b>274,721</b>	<b>285,285</b>	<b>291,305</b>	<b>295,666</b>	<b>892,011</b>	<b>1,698,068</b>	<b>1,922,176</b>	<b>1,943,475</b>	<b>8,572,450</b>
<b>Revenue Requirement</b>													
<b>Total</b>	<b>860,614</b>	<b>908,784</b>	<b>941,335</b>	<b>981,438</b>	<b>1,030,315</b>	<b>1,069,663</b>	<b>1,093,304</b>	<b>1,109,292</b>	<b>1,712,733</b>	<b>2,511,593</b>	<b>2,716,913</b>	<b>2,715,287</b>	<b>17,651,272</b>
MISO Determined Cost Allocations	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%	42.96%
Jurisdictional Allocator	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%
Are costs eligible for recovery in the Rider?	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
<b>Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement</b>	<b>20,109</b>	<b>21,235</b>	<b>21,995</b>	<b>22,932</b>	<b>24,074</b>	<b>24,994</b>	<b>25,546</b>	<b>25,920</b>	<b>40,020</b>	<b>58,686</b>	<b>63,483</b>	<b>63,445</b>	<b>412,438</b>
Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement: Annual Totals	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>412,438</b>	<b>412,438</b>



